

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**

**Money Suit 10/2019**

**Order No. 3**  
**28.08.2019**

In the matter of :  
Recovery of money

amounting to Rs.  
24,72,00,000/-

And  
In the matter of :  
Bengal Industrial  
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.  
In the matter of :  
Pradeep Kumar Kasliwal &  
27 ors.

Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant No. 1 also files hazira.

Plaintiff files application along with track report of the defendants showing service of notice upon them.

Defendent No 10, 18 and 24 have entered appearance by filing vokatatnama.

On the prayer of the said defendants appeared today the case is fixed on 31.08.2019 for supply of copy of plaint by the plaintiff upon the defendants.

To date for filing fresh track report regarding service of notice and further order.

Matter will be fixed at 11 a.m.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore