

**Present : Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**

**Money Suit 10 of 19**

**Order No. 04**

**Dated 31.08.2019**

Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant No. 1 files hazira. Other defendants No. 10, 18 and 24 files a petition praying for a direction upon the plaintiff to serve copy of plaints and documents to them on the ground stated therein. Perused the track report filed by the plaintiff. Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment for the ground of Senior Ld. Counsel. Heard the Ld. Advocates for the defendant No. 1 and defendant Nos. 10, 18 and 24. Plaintiff is further directed for service of all documents and annexures upon the remaining defendants by 06.09.2019 positively and affidavit of service must be filed on the date fixed.

Matter be fixed at 1 pm.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore  
and Paschim Midnapore.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore  
and Paschim Midnapore.