

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10/2019

Order No. 5
06.09.2019

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants no. 1, 10, 18 and 24 file haziras.

Plaintiff files affidavit of service alongwith track report.

Postal receipts already filed.

Heard both sides.

30 days of service upon the Defendants not yet elapsed.

Affidavit of service be registered as I.A no. 13/2019.

Fix **01.10.2019** at 1 p.m. for service of notice upon all the Defendants and all the Defendants.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Later

IA-13/2019

Affidavit of service with track report has been filed by the Plaintiff.
The same has been registered. To date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore