

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Money Suit 10/2019

Order no. 6
01.10.2019

In the matter of :
Recovery of money
amounting to Rs.
24,72,00,000/-.

And

In the matter of :
Bengal Industrial
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :
Pradeep Kumar Kasliwal &
27 ors.

1. On perusal of the record, the following directions have been issued:
 - a. Defendant no. 1 files hazira.
 - b. Defendants no. 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 13, 14 and 25 already appeared by filing Vokatnama and also file an application for filing W/S and the prayer is allowed subject to the statutory limitation and similar application has been iled by Defendants no. 10, 18 and 24 and prayer of them is also considered and allowed subject to the statutory limitation.
 - c. None appear on behalf of Defendants no. 2, 9, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 28 and the Plaintiff has filed the affidavit of service annexing the Postal receipt and since none of them appeared before this Court, let the case be proceeded exparte against them.
 - d. On behalf of Defendants no. 10, 18 and 24, W/S has been submitted and let the same be kept with the record subject to the acceptance depending on the statutory limitation.

- e. The Plaintiff files an application praying for publication of the service of summons in the newspaper upon Defendants no. 23, 26 and 27 as their summons were returned without proper service. Let the said application filed by the Plaintiff be allowed and the Plaintiff is directed to issue service of summons through newspaper publication in one leading newspaper of the area in which Defendants no. 23, 26 and 27 have been residing.
2. The Plaintiff is also directed to submit a draft paper for publication on **22.11.2019** at 11 a.m.
3. All other Defendants are directed to take proper steps accordingly within time as fixed, without which cost will be imposed.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.