

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 19

Order No. 07
22.11.2019

Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant nos. 1, 10, 18 and 24 file hazira. Other Defendants, i.e. nos. 3 to 8 and 13, 14 and 25 file an application praying for time to file W/S on the grounds stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed. The said Defendants are directed to file W/S within statutory period.

Plaintiff files draft notice in duplicate for publication in newspaper against Defendant nos. 23, 26 and 27. Perused the draft notice and the same is approved. Issue draft upon the Plaintiff with a direction to file newspaper of the area in which Defendant nos. 23, 26 and 27 reside.

Fix **04.12.19** at **11:00** a.m. for filing published newspaper.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore