

Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge)
Money Suit 10/2019

Order No. 8
04.12.2019

The date is fixed for filing copy of newspaper after publication.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant nos. 1, 10, 18 and 24 file separate haziras.

Defendant nos. 3 to 8 and 13, 14 and 25 file an application praying for time to file W/S on the ground stated therein.

PO is on leave.

Plaintiff files affidavit of service alongwith cutting newspaper of “The Asian Age” after publication of notice upon the Defendant nos. 23, 26 and 27.

It appears that complete published newspaper is not filed today by the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff is further directed **to file original published newspaper** on **12.12.2019** at 12 noon positively.

Defendant nos. 3 to 8 and 13, 14 and 25 are directed to file W/S within statutory period.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore