

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019

Order No. 09
12.12.2019

Defendant nos. 1, 10, 18 and 24 file haziras. Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant nos. 3 to 8 and 13, 14 and 25 are directed to take appropriate steps as prayed for by the next date.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to file original newspaper after publication against Defendant nos. 23, 26 and 27.

Defendant nos. 10, 18 and 24 file an application supported by an affidavit U/O VII Rule II and alternatively U/O I Rule 10 (2) of the C.P.C. on the grounds stated therein. Copy has been served upon the Plaintiff and objected to.

Fix **06.01.2020** at **12:00** p.m. for hearing of the application. W/O, if any, by the Plaintiff in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore