

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019

Order No. 10
06.01.2020

Date is fixed for hearing of the application U/O 7 Rule 11 and alternatively U/O 1 Rule 10 (2) of the C.P.C.

Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 13, 14, 18 and 24 file their respective haziras.

Newspaper is filed by the Plaintiff after publication with an affidavit. Defendant nos. 3 to 8 and 13 and 14 file W/S with a copy to the Other side and the said Defendants file another application U/O 8 Rule 1 of the C.P.C. Copy is served.

All sets of Ld. Advocates are present. Heard all the Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that she has no objection regarding acceptance of W/S filed by the Defendants. As more than One month has already been elapsed, let the the service of summons through newspaper publication stands allowed and the case will be proceeded exparte against Defendant nos. 23, 26 and 27.

Fix **17.01.2020** at **1:00** p.m. for hearing of the pending applications.

On prayer of the Plaintiff, W/O must be filed by the next date fixed.

Plaintiff is also directed to file an affidavit showing service of summons upon all the Defendants in full in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore