

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Money Suit 10 of 2019

Order no. 11
17.01.2020

Today is fixed for hearing of all pending applications.

Defendant nos. 1, 3 to 8 and 13, 14, 10, 18, 24 file their respective hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for short date of the suit. Plaintiff files another application along with annexures praying for fixing the date of exparte order against the Defendant nos. 2, 9, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 28. Copies are not served.

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of service mentioning the name of the Defendants whether summons has been served along with the date of service with other particulars for acceptance whether the process of service has been completed by this court. The same shall be submitted on **28.01.2020** as last chance.

It is particularly ordered if it is appeared no summon has been served to any of the party due to not taking appropriate steps by the Plaintiff, the name of of such Defendant shall be expunged.

Fix **13.02.2020** at **12:00** p.m. for hearing of all pending applications.

Liberty is given to all parties to file objection as last chance, if not filed earlier against pending application subject to the discretion of acceptance of the same by the Court.

No adjournment shall be given.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore
and Paschim Midnapore.