

Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta
Judge (in-charge), Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 19

Order No. 12
28.01.2020

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of service by the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff does not take steps.

Defendant no. 1, Defendant nos. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 and Defendant nos. 10, 18 & 24 file their respective haziras.

PO is on leave.

So the case is adjourned till **13.02.2020** at 12 noon for filing affidavit of service by the Plaintiff mentioning the name of the Defendants whether summons has been served alongwith the date of service with other particulars for acceptance whether the process of service has been completed by this Court.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore