

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 19

Order No. 13
13.02.2020

Defendant nos. 1, 3 to 8, 13, 14, 25, 10, 18, 24 file their respective hazira.

Affidavit of service has not been filed by the Plaintiff today.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Fix tomorrow (**14.02.2020** at **12:30** p.m.) for filing affidavit of service by the Plaintiff as a last chance.

Plaintiff files today affidavit-in-opposition against the application filed by the Defendant nos. 10, 18 and 24 under Order II Rule 11 of the C.P.C. Copy is served and objected to.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore