

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 19

Order No. 14
14.02.2020

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant nos. 10, 18 and 24, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 13 and 14 also files their respective hazira.

Affidavit of service has been filed by the Plaintiff along with track report and copies of postal receipts. Copy has been served upon the Defendant nos. 10, 18 and 24.

Original postal receipts along with track report has already been filed by the Plaintiff on 28.08.2019.

It appears from the record that Defendant nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 13, 14, 18, 24, 25 have already appeared and contested the suit.

Case has been proceeded exparte against the Defendant nos. 23, 26 and 27 as per order dated 06.01.2020.

It also appears from the postal receipt filed by the Plaintiff that summons have been duly served upon the Defendant nos. 2, 9, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 28 but they did not appear.

Plaintiff also filed an application dated 17.01.2020 praying for passing exparte order against the said Defendants who have not appeared but summons have been served upon them and according to the prayer of the vide its application dated 17.01.2020, let the matter be proceeded exparte against the said Defendants at the risk of the Plaintiff and if subsequently, it is found that, the affidavit of service is defective, the name of the respective Defendants be expunged.

To **11.03.2020** for case management hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore