

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019

Order No. 19
05.10.2020

Today is fixed for hearing as per order dated 03.09.2020.

Both sides file haziras.

On behalf of the Defendants, it is intimated that Defendant no. 1 died on 05.09.2020.

The Plaintiff is directed to take steps accordingly at once.

To **16.10.2020** at **12:30** p.m. for taking steps by the Plaintiff.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore