

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Suit 10 of 2019**

Order No. 20  
16.10.2020

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Plaintiff.

Defendant nos. 3 to 8 file their respective haziras.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment to take necessary steps upon the deceased Defendant no. 1 who died on 05.09.2020.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Plaintiff is directed to file substitution application within the statutory period.

Fix **21.11.2020** at **11:00** a.m. for taking steps by the Plaintiff and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore