

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019

Order No. 21
21.11.2020

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Plaintiff and for further order.

Defendant No. 3 to 8 and 24 & 25 file their respective haziras.

Other Defendants do not take any steps.

Plaintiff files an application U/Or. XXII Rule 4 read with section 151 C.P.C. as registered the same as **I.A. No. 266 of 2020**. Copy is not served.

Fix **01.12.2020** at **01:00 p.m.** for hearing the above application, or if any objection in the meantime.

Petitioner is further directed to serve the copy of an application through email or any virtual mode in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore