

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)
Money Suit 10 of 2019

Order No. 22
01.12.2020

In the matter of:
Recovery of money
amounting to
Rs. 24,72,00,000/-

And

In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial
Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd.
Vs.
In the matter of:
Pradeep Kumar
Kasliwal & anr. (27)

Today is fixed for hearing the application registered as **I.A No. 266 of 2020.**

Plaintiff and Defendant nos. 3 to 8, 13,14, and 25 file haziras.

Other Defendant nos. 1,2,9,10,11,12, 15 to 24 and 26 to 28 do not take steps.

Plaintiff files affidavit-of-service along with annexures.

The Ld. P.O. is on leave today .So the Case is adjourned today.

Fix **08.01.2021 at 11:00 a.m.** for hearing of the application under orderXXII rule 4 read with section 151 C.P.C being **I.A No. 266 of 2020.**

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge,Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore