

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019
WBSP18-000020-2019

Order No. 24
09.02.2021

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at
Rs. 24,72,00,000/-

And

In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of:
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

Appearance- Plaintiff :

Mr. Suvodeep Chakraborty.....Ld. Counsel.

Mr. Debdulal Halder.....Ld. Counsel.

Appearance- Defendants:

Mr. Timir Baran RoyLd. Counsel.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for taking proper steps by both the parties.

Plaintiff and Defendant No. 3 to 8, 13,14 & 25 file their respective haziras.

Plaintiff files an application praying for two weeks time on the ground due to some inadvertent and bonafide mistake in the amended plaint, he is unable to file the same today.

Heard considered and time prayer is allowed.

*Fix **02.03.2021 at 2:00 p.m** for filing amended plaint by the Plaintiff positively.*

Ld. Advocates of both parties are directed to submit the contact number and email id of their client as per direction of Hon'ble High Court as well as Ld. District Judge, Alipore.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore