

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(Jo Code: WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019
CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019

Order No. 25
02.03.2021

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at

Rs. 24,72,00,000/-

And

In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of:
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

Appearance- Plaintiff:

Mr. Suvodeep Chakraborty.....Ld. Counsel.

Mr. Debdulal Halder.....Ld. Counsel.

Appearance- Defendants:

Mr. Timir Baran RoyLd. Counsel.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint by the Plaintiff positively.

Plaintiff files hazira through email and Defendant No. 3 to 8, 13,14 & 25 files hazira.

Plaintiff files amended plaint along with some annexures.

It appears from the record that the Defendant No. 1 filed written statement on 27.07.2017 and Defendant No. 10, 18 and 24 filed their written statement on 02.11.2019 and another written statement filed by the Defendant No. 3 to 8 , 13 and 14 on 06.01.2020. But there is no order of acceptance of said Written statements filed by the Defendants.

It also appears from the record that the suit had already fixed Exparte against Defendant No. 2, 9, 11, 12, 15, 16,17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27 and 28.

*Fix **23.03.2021 at 12.30 p.m** for hearing on the point of acceptance of said written statements filed by the appeared Defendants.*

Ld. Advocates of both parties are directed to submit the contact number and email id of their client as per direction of Hon'ble High Court as well as Ld. District Judge, Alipore.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore*