

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami (JO Code: WB00714)

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.

Money Suit 10/2019

(CNR no. WBSP18-000020-2019)

Order No. 27

24.03.2021

In the matter of :

*Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.24,72,00,000/-.*

And

In the matter of :

*Bengal Industrial
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.*

Vs.

In the matter of :

Bimla Kasliwal and 26 ors.

ORDERED

- 1. Today is fixed for passing order in connection with the acceptance of written statement filed by the Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 alongwith acceptance petition under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC being I.A. no. 01/2021.*
- 2. Plaintiff file hazira through Email.*
- 3. None appears on behalf of the Defendants.*
- 4. However, order could not be pronounced as I am extremely busy with administrative works.*
- 5. Accordingly, fix **30.03.2021** for passing order in connection with the acceptance of written statement filed by the Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 alongwith acceptance petition under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC being I.A. no. 01/2021.*

6. *As per previous order dated 23.03.2021, for ends of justice, Defendants no. 10, 18 and 24 are once again directed to file acceptance petition for their written statement, on the next date fixed positively.*

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram