

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(Jo Code: WB00714)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Suit 10 of 2019**  
**CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019**

Order No. 28  
25.03.2021

In the matter of:  
Suit for recovery of money  
valued at

Rs. 24,72,00,000/-

And

In the matter of:  
Bengal Industrial Infrastructure  
Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of:  
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

**ORDERED**

*In continuation of the order dated 24.03.2021, Office is directed to submit a report in prescribed format, including the details of each and every Defendant regarding Written Statement positively atleast 24 hours before the next date fixed, for passing necessary order.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,  
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,  
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram