

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami (JO Code: WB00714)**

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.**

**Money Suit 10/2019**

**(CNR no. WBSP18-000020-2019)**

Order No. 30

31.03.2021

*In the matter of :*

*Suit for recovery of money  
valued at Rs.24,72,00,000/-.*

*And*

*In the matter of :*

*Bengal Industrial  
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.*

*Vs.*

*In the matter of :*

*Bimla Kasliwal and 26 ors.*

**ORDERED**

- 1. The record is put-up today as it appears that some typographical / clerical errors have been inadvertently typed in the order no. 29 dated 30.03.2021.*
- 2. At point no. 6 of the said order dated 30.03.2021, in between the portions “...within 120 days...” and “...thus, written statement...”, **the word “but” is replaced by the word “and”.***
- 3. At point no. 9 of the said order, the next date of taking steps by the Defendant nos. 10, 18 & 24 is erroneously mentioned as 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2021, which is Sunday. **Accordingly, the said date is hereby modified to 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.***
- 4. At point no. 10 of the said order, **the portion “...Defendant nos. 2, 9, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 16, 27 and***

***28..” is hereby replaced by “..Defendant nos. 2, 9, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27 and 28..”***

*5. All other portions of the said order dated 30.03.2021 shall remain unchanged.*

*6. To date.*

*7. Let a copy of this order be forwarded to both sides via Email for their information.*

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,  
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,  
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram