

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(Jo Code: WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019
CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019

Order No. 35
17.07.2021

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at
Rs. 24,72,00,000/-
And
In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
In the matter of:
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

ORDERED

Today is fixed for taking necessary steps by the Defendant No. 10, 18, 24 and 25 as a last chance.


Plaintiff files hazira through email.

Defendants do not take any steps.


However, as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta vide no. 2664-RG dated 02.07.2021 and also considering the current Covid – 19 situation and subsequent state wide lockdown declared by the Govt. of West Bengal, for ends of justice, case is adjourned.

*Fix **07.08.2021 at 12.00 noon.** for taking necessary steps by the Defendant No. 10, 18, 24 and 25 as a last chance.*

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

Judge
Commercial Court at Alipore


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

Judge
Commercial Court at Alipore