

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code.WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019
CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019

Order No. 43
15.02.2022

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at
Rs. 24,72,00,000/-

And

In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of:
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Defendant No. 10, 18, 24 and 25 positively, i.d. necessary order shall be passed against them.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 file hazira.

Defendants no. 10, 18, 24 & 25 do not appear or file any show cause today.

Accordingly, let the instant suit be proceeded exparte against the Defendants no. 10, 18, 24 & 25.

Fix 10.03.2022 at 11.30 a.m. for fixing schedule of case management hearing.

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*