

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO Code: WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019
CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019

Order No. 47
17.05.2022

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at
Rs. 24,72,00,000/-
And
In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial
Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
In the matter of:
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

ORDERED

*As per the notice of the Hon'ble High Court vide no. 1719-G dated 13th May, 2022, 16th May, 2022 was declared holiday for the High Court at Calcutta as well as for the District Judiciary of West Bengal including West Bengal Judicial Academy, Circuit Benches of Calcutta High Court at Andaman & Nicobar Islands and Jalpaiguri, on account of **Buddha Purnima**.*

Therefore, this record put up today.

*Accordingly , fix **14.06.2022 at 1.00 p.m.** for filing affidavit by the Plaintiff.*

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website / Ecourtsapp.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd /-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd /-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*