

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019
CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019

Order No. 56
19.05.2023

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at
Rs. 24,72,00,000/-
And
In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial
Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
In the matter of:
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing of original documents by the Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14.

Plaintiff files hazira .

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 file a petition praying for time on the ground staed therein.

Heard, Considered and prayer is allowed.

*Accordingly, fix **06.07.2023 at 11.30 a.m** for filing of original documents by the Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14.*

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website / Ecourtsapp.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram