

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019
Renumbered as M.S (Com) 5 of 2019
CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019

Order No. 63
15.03.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at
Rs.24,72,00,000/-
And
In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial
Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of admission & denial of documents by the Defendant no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 and framing of issues.

Plaintiff and Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 have filed their haziras.

Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 filed a scanned copy of affidavit of admission and denial along with a petition praying for leave to file hard copy of the same on the ground stated therein. Copies are served.

Subsequently Ld. Counsel on behalf of the Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 not presses the said application.

The application is hereby disposed of.

Defendants no. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 filed statement of admission and denial of documents. Let it be kept with the record.

*Fix **22.04.2024** for framing of issues.*

Parties are liberty to file suggested issue, if any, on the next date.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website / Ecourtsapp.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram