

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 10 of 2019
Renumbered as M.S (Com) 5 of 2019
CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019

Order No. 70
13.03.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at
Rs.24,72,00,000/-
And
In the matter of:
Bengal Industrial
Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing affidavit-in-chief by the contesting Defendants positively .

Plaintiff and Defendants No. 3 , 5 to 8 13 & 14 have filed haziras.

Defendant No. 4 has filed filed a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein .

Heard , considered and prayer is allowed as a last chance .

Fix 19.05.2025 at 10.45 a.m for filing affidavit-in-chief by the contesting Defendants as a last chance .

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website / Ecourtsapp.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*