

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Suit 10 of 2019**  
**Renumbered as M.S (Com) 5 of 2019**  
**CNR No.WBSP18-000020-2019**

Order No. 71  
19.05.2025

In the matter of:  
Suit for recovery of money  
valued at Rs.24,72,00,000/-  
And  
In the matter of:  
Bengal Industrial  
Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.  
Vs.  
Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for filing affidavit-in-chief by the contesting Defendants as a last chance .*

*Plaintiff and Defendants No. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 have filed their haziras.*

*Defendant no. 4 has filed affidavit of evidence Pradeep Kasliwal (DW-1). Copy not served .*

*Let it be kept with the record .*

*Defendant No. 4 is directed to serve the copy of the affidavit of evidence upon the Plaintiff in the meantime .*

*Perused the material of record . It appears from the record an application under order 15A Rule 6(1)(1) of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 being I.A no. 02/2024 filed by the Plaintiff is pending .*

*Accordingly , **fix 04.08.2025 at 11.00 to 11.30 a.m** for hearing of the application being I.A no. 02/2024 filed by the Plaintiff. Written objection , if any, in the meantime .*

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website /Ecourtsapp.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram