

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(In Charge)**  
**Money Suit 10 of 2019**  
**Renumbered as M.S (Com) 5 of 2019**  
**CNR No.WBSP18-00020-2019**

Bengal Industrial Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Bimla Kasliwal & anr.(26)

.....Defendants

Order No. 75

13.03.2026

**ORDERED**

Today is fixed for hearing of the application being I.A no. 02/2024 filed by the Plaintiff. Written objection , if any, in the meantime .

Plaintiff and Defendants No. 3 to 8, 13 & 14 have filed their haziras.

P.O is deputed on S.I.R process by the direction of the Hon'ble Court .

ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> FTC , Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Ld. P.O in charge is busy with his own file and hence the case is adjourned today.

Accordingly , fix **09.06.2026 at 11.00 to 11.30 a.m** for hearing of the application being I.A no. 02/2024 filed by the Plaintiff. Written objection , if any, in the meantime .

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website/Ecourtsapp.

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)*  
*For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,*  
*Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)*  
*For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,*  
*Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*